
Guilden Sutton Church of England Primary School 

End of Key Stage 2 Assessment Results 2018 

 School 
% of pupils 
achieving the 
expected 
standard or 
better 

National 
% of pupils 
achieving the 
expected 
standard or 
better 

School 
% of pupils 
achieving a 
high score/ 
working at 
greater depth 

National 
% of pupils 
achieving the 
high score/ 
working at 
greater depth 

 
Reading 
 

 
94 

 

 
75 

 
52 

 
28 

 
Writing 
 

 
97 

 

 
78 

 
42 

 
20 

 
Mathematics 
 

 
94 

 

 
76 

 
55 

 
23 

Grammar, 
Punctuation & 
Spelling 

 
100 

 
78 

 
61 

 
34 

Reading, writing 
& mathematics 
combined 

 
84 

 
64 

 
29 

 
10 

Average Scaled Scores 

 
Reading 
average scaled 
score 

 
110 

 

 
104 

 
 

*Please note: 
 
Average scaled scores are 
provisional – to be 
confirmed by the 
Department for Education in 
the Autumn Term. 

 
 

 

Writing 
 

Not applicable – 
teacher 
assessment 

 

 
NA 

Mathematics 
average scaled 
score 

 
109 

 
105 

 
Grammar, 
punctuation & 
spelling ave. 
scaled score 

 
111 

 
106 

 



The school’s progress measure for reading was 2.0. (provisional) 
The school’s progress measure for writing was 1.8.  (provisional)  
The school’s progress measure for mathematics was 2.0. (provisional) 
*0 denotes the national average for progress measures. Positive scores 
represent pupils making better progress than pupils nationally from similar 
starting points at the end of Key Stage 1. 
 

 

End of Key Stage 1 Assessment Results 2018 

 School 
% of pupils 
achieving the 
expected 
standard or 
better 

National 
% of pupils 
achieving the 
expected 
standard or 
better 

School 
% of pupils 
achieving a 
high score/ 
working at 
greater depth 

National 
% of pupils 
achieving the 
high score/ 
working at 
greater depth 

 
 
Reading 
 

 
90 

 

 
76 

 
40 

 
26 

 
Writing 
 

 
90 

 
68 

 
30 

 
16 

 
Mathematics 
 

 
93 

 
76 

 
30 

 
22 

 

We are delighted that 93% of pupils passed the Year 1 Phonics 

Screening Check. This maintains the high standards of 

previous years. 


