## Guilden Sutton Church of England Primary School End of Key Stage 2 Assessment Results 2018

	School % of pupils achieving the expected standard or better	National % of pupils achieving the expected standard or better	School % of pupils achieving a high score/ working at greater depth	National % of pupils achieving the high score/ working at greater depth			
Reading	94	75	52	28			
Writing	97	78	42	20			
Mathematics	94	76	55	23			
Grammar, Punctuation & Spelling	100	78	61	34			
Reading, writing & mathematics combined	84	64	29	10			
Average Scaled Scores							
Reading average scaled score	110	104	*Please note:  Average scaled scores are provisional – to be confirmed by the Department for Education in the Autumn Term.				
Writing	Not applicable – teacher assessment	NA					
Mathematics average scaled score	109	105					
Grammar, punctuation & spelling ave. scaled score	111	106					

The school's progress measure for reading was 2.0. (provisional)
The school's progress measure for writing was 1.8. (provisional)
The school's progress measure for mathematics was 2.0. (provisional)
\*0 denotes the national average for progress measures. Positive scores represent pupils making better progress than pupils nationally from similar starting points at the end of Key Stage 1.

## **End of Key Stage 1 Assessment Results 2018**

	School % of pupils achieving the expected standard or better	National % of pupils achieving the expected standard or better	School % of pupils achieving a high score/ working at greater depth	National % of pupils achieving the high score/ working at greater depth
Reading	90	76	40	26
Writing	90	68	30	16
Mathematics	93	76	30	22

We are delighted that 93% of pupils passed the Year 1 Phonics Screening Check. This maintains the high standards of previous years.